
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: International OEM Automotive Replacement Parts 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-21384 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023   

DATE OF ISSUE:  
1ST Extension Issue Date 
2ND Extension Issue Date 

December 30, 2021 
June 30, 2023 
November 26, 2024 

1ST Extension Contract Period: 
2ND Extension Contract Period: 

July 1, 2023 through December 31, 2024 
January 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026   

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name:    Jeannine Bucci 
Title:      Buyer 
Phone:    914-995-4048  
Fax:        914-231-1546 
E-mail:   jmbb@westchestercountyny.gov 
 

 
Customer Service 
SAME 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Description   
A File Price has been extended, effective January 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, for International 
Automotive OEM Replacement Parts for Westchester County and all political subdivisions of 
Westchester County.     
 
 

http://www.westchestergov.com/


  2 
 
 
A File Price has been extended for “INTERNATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE OEM REPLACEMENT 
PARTS” with the below listed Vendor for the period January 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026.  Price lists 
covered and discounts are shown on the attached.  All parts are to be delivered F.O.B. Destination.    
 
INTERNATIONAL TRUCK OEM PARTS 
 
VENDOR #720019   Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
ARKEL MOTORS, INC.  F.O.B.: Destination 
70 WINDSOR HIGHWAY 
NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553       
(845) 562-0691 
 

A) A PRICE BOOK OR CD HAS BEEN SUBMITTED WITH AND MADE PART OF THIS BID 
FROM WHICH THE VENDOR WILL ALLOW A DISCOUNT OF 30 PERCENT FROM LIST 
PRICE FOR THE PURCHASE OF INTERNATIONAL TRUCK PARTS (EXCLUDING NEW 
AND REBUILT ENGINES, TRANSMISSIONS, AND AIRBAG RELATED PARTS AND 
ACCESSORIES). 
 

B) A PRICE BOOK OR CD HAS BEEN SUBMITTED WITH AND MADE PART OF THIS BID 
FROM WHICH THE VENDOR WILL ALLOW A DISCOUNT OF 10 PERCENT FROM LIST 
PRICE FOR THE PURCHASE OF INTERNATIONAL NEW AND REBUILT ENGINES, 
TRANSMISSIONS, AND AIRBAG RELATED PARTS AND ACCESSORIES. 
 

C) HOURLY SHOP LABOR RATE: $145.00 
 

 
 
PRICE BOOK OR CD NAME PL-313 
 
PRICE BOOK OR CD DATE 2024 
 
 
 
 
STATE YOUR GUARANTEED DELIVERY TIME FOR: 
 
STOCK ITEMS  2 DAY 
 
NON-STOCK ITEMS 3 DAYS 
 
EMERGENCY ITEMS 1 DAY 
 
 
AT THE COUNTY’S SOLE OPTION, THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE TERMINATED AT ANY TIME 
BY GIVING THIRTY (30) DAYS NOTICE, IN WRITING, TO THE CONTRACTOR 
 
 
 
 


